IEC 60947-4-1:2018
IEC 60947-5-1:2016
HU-003711-M2
2024-05-29 Wencai Zhang
N/A
Contactors
003CN211HUT
Schneider Electric Industries SAS

HU-003711-M2
Appendix to CB Test Certificate, page 1/3
Type designation:
LC1 D40 A 6 5 G7
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Possible values:
(1): Product type:
       LC1: single contactor
       LC2: reversing contactor
(2): Size:
       D40 (3 poles)
       D50 (3 poles)
       D65 (3 poles)
       D80 (3 poles)
       DT60 (4 poles)
       DT80 (4 poles)
(3): Indication:
       A: Tesys contactor range
(4): Type of connection: (Power / Control)
       Blank: “Everlink” Connector / screws
       3: “Everlink” Connector / spring connections
       6: Ring lugs Connector / Ring lugs Connector
(5): Indicates front cover presence
       Blank: Standard treatment (with cover)
       5: without removable front cover
(6): Indicates Coil Voltage Code:
       See table below
LC1D65A6BDS304:
In addition this Test Report covers also above described Model Reference “LC1D65A6BDS304”: single
contactor size D65A (3P) TeSys series with Ring lug connection, with cover, BD 24 Vdc coil and Ith = 91 A
at 50°C ambient.
Additional information (if necessary)
Date: 2024-05-29
Signature: Wencai Zhang
 Ref. Certif. No.
   HU-003711-M2
Appendix to CB Test Certificate, page 2/3
Coil code tables:
Coil code Us(V) Frequency Coil code Us(V) Frequency
J5 12 50 Hz P7 230 50 / 60Hz
B6  24 60Hz U7 240 50 / 60Hz
B7 24 50 / 60Hz W7 277 60Hz
C7 32 50 / 60Hz Q7 380 50 / 60Hz
D7 42 50 / 60Hz V7 400 50 / 60Hz
E7 48 50 / 60Hz N7 415 50 / 60Hz
K7 100 50 / 60Hz R7 440 50 / 60Hz
F7 110 50 / 60Hz T7 480 60Hz
FE7 115 50 / 60Hz S7 500 50 / 60Hz
G7 120 60Hz SC7 575 50 / 60Hz
FC7 127 50 / 60Hz X7 600 50 / 60Hz
L7 200 50 / 60Hz YC7 660 50 / 60Hz
LE7 208 60Hz Y7 690 50 / 60Hz
M7 220 50 / 60Hz
Coil code Us(V) Frequency
JD 12 DC
BD 24 DC
CD 36 DC
ED 48 DC
ND 60 DC
SD 72 DC
FD 110 DC
GD 125 DC
MD 220 DC
UD 250 DC
RD 440 DC
Additional information (if necessary)
Date 2024-05-29